

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2427 OF 2004

The Municipal Corporation of the City of Pune

...Petitioner

Versus

Ashok Shridhar Nagpurkar,
Proprietor, M/s. Nakhi Enterprises

..Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2991 OF 2002

The Municipal Corporation of the City of Pune

...Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Emkay Electronics

..Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2422 OF 2004

The Municipal Corporation of the City of Pune

...Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Hi-Q Electronics

..Respondent

Adv. Abhijit Kulkarni for the Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 18th July , 2023.

P. C. :

Registry has placed this matter for orders. Office noting shows that the Writ Petition is admitted and ready for hearing. The matter to come up for final hearing in due course.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]