

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2427 OF 2004

Municipal Corpn. Of the City of Pune ...Petitioner  
V/s.  
Ahokshridhar Nagpurkar- M/s Nakhi Enterprises ...Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2991 OF 2002  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2422 OF 2004

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni with Ms. Sweta Shah for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Kulkarni, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner – Corporation in the three Petitions and seeks some time to trace papers.
2. Mr. Kulkarni also informs that the Advocate for the Respondents Mr. A. M. Joshi has passed away and that this Court would have to issue notice to the Respondent.
3. Registry is directed to issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on the next date.
4. List on 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.