

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2427 OF 2004

The Municipal Corp. Of The City Of ... Petitioner  
Pune

V/s.

Ashokshridhar Nagpurkar- ... Respondents  
M/S.Nakhi Enterprises

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2991 OF 2002

The Municipal Corp.Of The City ... Petitioner  
Of Pune

V/s.

M/S. Emkay Electronics And Anr ... Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2422 OF 2004

The Municipal Corp. Of The City Of ... Petitioner  
Pune

V/s.

M/S.Hi-Q Electronics ... Respondents

-----  
None for the Petitioner.

-----  
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 20TH NOVEMBER 2025

PC:

1. None for the Petitioner.

2. Await service of notice issued to the Respondents.
3. List on **30<sup>th</sup> January 2026**.
4. It is made clear that if none appears for the Petitioner on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Petitions.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J)