

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2427 OF 2004

The Municipal Corporation of the City of Pune ... Petitioner

Versus

Ashok Shridhar Nagpurkar
M/s. Nakhi Enterprises ... Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2991 OF 2002

The Municipal Corporation of the City of Pune ... Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Emkay Electronics and another ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2422 OF 2004

The Municipal Corporation of the City of Pune ... Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Hi-Q Electronics ... Respondent

.....
Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni alongwith Mr. Abhishek Roy, Advocate for the
Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 30 JANUARY 2026

PC. :

Writ Petition No.2427 of 2004 :

1. Await service of notice issued to the Respondent.
2. On 20th November 2025 also service was awaited.

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.01.30
18:06:00
+0530

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

3. Registry to expeditiously follow up with the service.
4. It is made clear that if despite receipt of notice, none appears for the Respondent on the next date, this Court will pass appropriate orders.
5. List on **12th March 2026**.

Writ Petition No.2991 of 2002 & Writ Petition No.2422 of 2004 :

6. Registry is directed to place before this Court a report with respect to the notices directed to be issued to the Respondents on 25th September 2025.
7. List on **12th March 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)