

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2427 OF 2004

The Municipal Corp.of The City Of Pune                      ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Ashokshridhar Nagpurkar- M/s. Nakhi                      ...Respondent  
Enterprises

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2991 OF 2002  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2422 OF 2004

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Abhishek Roy i/b Abhijit Kulkarni for the Petitioners.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Let the Registry place before this Court a report with respect to notices issued to Respondents.
2. List on **15<sup>th</sup> April 2026**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**