

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.04.16
11:22:03 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2427 OF 2004

The Municipal Corporation of The City Of Pune ...Petitioner
Versus
Ashok Shridhar Nagpurkar ...Respondent

Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Abhishek Roy for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. In view of Bailiff report dated 04.12.2025 it is seen that sole Respondent has expired about 10 years ago.
2. In that view of the mater, writ petition is abated by operation of law. Interim/ad-interim relief, if any, is vacated.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)